
0239

County of Santa Cruz
I-XUMAN  RESOURCES  AGENCY

Cecilia  Espinola,  Administrator
1000 Emeline  Avenue,  Santa Cruz,  CA 95060

(83 1) 454-4130  or 454-4045 FAX: (83 1) 454-4642

May 7,200l AGENDA: May 22,200l

BOARD  OF SUPERVISORS
county  of Santa cruz
701 Ocean  Street
Santa Cruz.  CA. 95060

MID-YEAR BUDGET REALIGNMENT

Dear Members  of the Board:

The  Human Resources  Agency  (HRA)  annually  produces  an estimated/actual  budget  in order  to
compare  spending  patterns  to funds  appropriated.

As a result  of this year’s process  we have determined  that a transfer  of funds  is necessary  within
various  HRA indexes  and sub-objects.  We are requesting  that your board  approve  the attached  ADD-
74 transfer  of funds within  the following: Social  Services  392100; Categorical  Aids  392200;  General
Assistance  392300.

IT IS THEREFORE  RECOMMENDED  that your Board:

1. Approve  the attached  request  for Transfer  of Budget  Appropriations  witbin  HRA.

Very  truly yours,

CECILIA ESPINOLA
Administrator

Attachments:  ADD-74  (5)

CEUb

‘.48



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Agenda:  May 22,200l
MID-YEAR BUDGET REALIGNMENT

0240

Page 2

RECOMMENDED:

c
County  Administrative  Offlcer

cc: Auditor  Controller

N:WRAIBoard  LetterAAdminSenAFiscahMid-YeaBS-01



0 2 4 1

Depxtment:  I-!~MIAN RESOURCES AGENCY Date: 4/23101

TO: Board of Supervisors / County Administrative Officer / District Board

I hen?by  request your approval of the following transfer of budget appropriations and/or funds in the fiscal year ending June 30, W&W i

E

BATCH At

DATE Keyed By:

J E

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OR REVISION

OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS AND/OR FUNDS

- -
!
!
’ T

TiO
R ;
A i
N ;

“+

ii,

:R
I 0
‘I4

-L.

, ,- 4$49 , 1 , , , , , 1 , 1 , 3Q 1 QOQ ; 0,O ( lNSS PRoGItAM
.

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Expl;!nation:
TRANSFER FROM IESS PROGRAM TO FOOD PROGRAN

Nam

I

Title

Auditor-Controller’s Action: I hereby certify that unencumbered balance(s) is/are available in the appropriations/funds and in the amounts indicated above.

Auditor-Controller, by , Deputy

Coullty @Iministrative  Officer’s  Action: ecommencled to Board 1 1 Approved 1 1 Not Recommended or Approved

Cow~ty  Administrative Officer Date 5-q y-cl/

Stat,3 of California } As the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, I do hereby certify that the foregoing request for
ss. transfer was approved  by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order

Cowty of Santa Cruz} duly entered in the minutes of said Board on

,I9 I B Y , Deputy Clerk

(A.-C)* Desc: I t e m - B u d g e t  T r a n s f e r

Dirbi  bon:
BRD.NAME AGENDA DATE ITEM NO.

W%te-Board of Suparvirorr Gwen-County Administrstive Officer Goldenrod-Departmental Control Copy
Ye Ilow-Auditor-Controller Pink-Originating Department

AUD-4  (REV 12194) 4 %



0 2 4 2

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OR REVISION

OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS AND/OR FUNDS

T O : Board of Supervisors / County Administrative Officer / District Board

I her :by request your approval of the following transfer of budget appropriations and/or funds in the fiscal year ending June 30, l-Q&/

BATCH #

DATE Keyed By:

Expkination: TO REVERSE AUD 74 OF 2/14/01. TO TRANSFER FTJh%S TO 8404 FOR FURNITURE TXSTAXATION.
~~~T~~LI.,ATIOX  CEARGES WERE I!KLUDED IN BC3GEP AXOWANCE.

Nam /
/-

Auditor-Controller’s Action: I hereby certify that unencumbered balance(s) is/are available in the appropriations/funds and in the amounts indicated above.

Audi:or-Controller, by , Deputy

Couflty Administrative  Officer’s  Action:_.

u
1 &ff&ommendod to Board 1 1 A p p r o v e d 1 I Not Recommended or Approved

Cou~~ty  Administrative Officer

Stat.3 of California ) As the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, I do hereby certify that the foregoing request for
SS. transfer was approved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order

Couilty of Senta CNZ} duly entered in the minutes of said Board on

I 19-n BY , Deputy Clerk

Item : - Budget Transfer

YI Ilow-Auditor-Controller

AUD.'~  (REV u/94)

AGENDA DATE ITEM NO.
Green-County Administrative Officer Goldenrod-Departmental Control Copy
Pink-Originating Depsrtmsnt



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
R E Q U E S T  F O R  T R A N S F E R  O R  R E V I S I O N

O F  B U D G E T  A P P R O P R I A T I O N S  A N D / O R  F U N D S

Depmment: HUMAN RESOURCES

T O : Board of Supervisors / County Administrative Officer / District Board

I herEby request your approval of the following transfer of budget appropriations and/or funds in the fiscal year ending June 30, l3am!

E

BATCH #

DATE Keyed By:
1-

JE

T/C INDEX SUBOBJECT ( USER CODE AMOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION * I

! 5,w5 1 ! I I I I I 1 I I ,woIoPo, foe! SUPPORTIVE SERVICES

Explal,ation:
TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS FROM SUPPORTIVE SERVICES TO CHZLD CARE,

BASED ON OO/Ol ESTIiUTED ACTUALS

Audiic  r-Controller’s  Action: I hereby certify that unencumbered balance(s) is/are available in the appropriations/funds and in the amounts indicated above.

Auditc  r-Controller, by

Count  { Administrative Officer

Count / Administrative Officer

Not Recommended or Approved

State >f California  } As the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, I do hereby certify that the foregoing request for
ss. transfer was approved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order

Count-f  of Santa CNZ} duly entered in the minutes of said Board on

,19I BY , Deputy Clerk

(A-t)* Desc: I t e m - B u d g e t  T r a n s f e r

Dirtribu-ion: BRD.NAME AGENDA DATE ITEM NO.
Whit s-Board of Supervirorr Green-County Administrative Officer Gold*nrod-Departmental  Control Copy
Yellcw-Auditor-Controller Pink-Originating Department

AU074  -(REV  V/94) 48



.
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
R E Q U E S T  F O R  T R A N S F E R  O R  R E V I S I O N

O F  B U D G E T  A P P R O P R I A T I O N S  A N D / O R  F U N D S

Depxtment:  HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY

0 2 4 5

T O : B o a r d  o f  S u p e r v i s o r s  / C o u n t y  A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  O f f i c e r  / D i s t r i c t  B o a r d

I hmby  request your approval of the following transfer of budget appropriations and/or funds in the fiscal year ending June 30, I+!&?/

l-JEi

y&EPEND. CEI;,D

Explr nation: T2ANSFER REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES FROM CAL WOPXS TO ADOPTTONS

Nam.
c

Title

Audkor-Controller’s  Action: I hereby certify that unencumbered balance(s) is/are available in the appropriations/funds and in the amounts indicated above.

Audiror-Controller, by , Deputy

Cour~ty  Administrative  Officer’s

Courlty  Administrative Officer

I 1 Not Recommended or Approved

Stat+3  of Califomin } As the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Crux,  I do hereby certify that the foregoing request for
ss. transfer was approved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order

Cowlty  of Santa Cruz} duly entered in the minutes of said Board on

,lQI BY , Deputy Clerk

(A.,C)*  Desc: Item : - B u d g e t  T r a n s f e r

Distri!wtion:
BRD.NAME AGENDA DATE ITEM NO.

W+te-Board  of Supervisors Green-County Administrative Officer Goldenrod-Dspartm*ntal  Control Copy
Ye Ilow-Auditor-ControlIsr Pink-Originating Department

AUD-4  (REV u/94) 48



kDOPTlONS  m-01
BALANCE AVAILABLE REPORT

2000-2001 Iv 03 04 TOTAL BALANCE
MONTH P/C 03 EXPENDED P/C 04 EXPENDED CSA EXPENDED AVAILABLE

ALLOCATION FISCAL 00-01 estimated $ 2,105,350.00

J&O0

Aug-00

Sep-00

act-00

Nov-00

Dee-00

JAN 01

FEB 01

MAR 01

Apr-01

May-01

Jun-01

263

274

269

271

271

277

275

275

279

$ 171,162.OO

$ 179,880.OO

$ 177,815.48

$ 191,219.oo

$ 182,143.OO

$ 188,818.12

$ 186,649.OO

$ 193,224.oo

$ 195,562.OO

51

54

53

52

57

56

56

57

59

$ 31,631.OO

$ 34,418.OO

$ 32,829.OO

$ 34,100.00

$ 35,773.oo

$ 35,050.oo

$ 36,100.OO

$ 36,333.OO

$ 41,938.OO

202,793.oo $ 1,902,557.00

214,298.OO $ 1,688,259.00

210,644.48 $ 1,477,614.52

225,319.oo $ 1,252,295.52

217,916.OO $ 1,034,379.52

223,868.12 $ 810,511.40

222,749.oo $ 587,762.40

229,557.oo $ 358,205.40

$  237,500.OO  $  120,705.40

q *- $ 120,705.40

$ - $ 120,705.40

$ - $ 120,705.40

TOTALS 2454 $ 1,666,472.60 495 $ 318,172.OO  $ - $ 1,984,644.60 $ 120,705.40
xck $

L. SORENSON
cc: AS00 FDOO

FDOl DMOA
ES00 DEANNE BAL AVAILABLE ADOPTIONS 00-01



BALANCE AVAILABLE REPORT

FY VOL F.C. WA-EA Non-Fed FC Federal FC N/A for FC IS-GA SED-C
00-01 4c SK 40 42 46 95K 05 CSA TOTAL BALANCE

M O N R P/C AMT
ALLOCATION FISCALOO-01

PIG AMT P/C AMT PIG AMT PIG AYT P/C AMT PIG AMT EXPENDED AVAILABLE
&mated $ 6.344.002.00

Jul-00

Aug-00

iv 1 5 38.00 26

#O$ - 32

$ 22344.00 03 t 145,979.m

$ 46,394.68 98 $ 150,822.86

SepOO #O$ - 31 $ 44,605.OO 85 $ 135.814.50

oot-oo #O$ - 27 $ 27,610.69 70 5 144,267.70

Nov-00 #Ot - 26

DeoOO O$ - 32

$ 24u307.12 86 5 177,983.72
NOTE:5KPFORNOVIS217
$ 29.772.00 90 $ 147.560.74

Jan-01 0 W/AID42 50

Feb01

Mar-01

3.3

40

$ 46.979.98 63 $ 143,256.88
NOTE:5KP  FORJANIS282
$ 28,190.OO 88 $ 143,974.72
note: 5KPforFEB is 405
$ 41.588.00 84 $ 153,396.03

Apr-01

May-01

Jun-01

225 $ 288,190.20 1 $ - 4 $ 2.731.00 1 $ 3,480.OO

225 .$ 250,534.28 1 $ - 2 $ 1.674.00 0 $ -

216 8 286,673.21 1 6 - 6 $ 3,733.OO 0 5 -

218 5 288,848.39 2 $ 1,433.OO 3 5 771.000$ -

204 $ 227.363.46 2 $ 213.00 4 $ 2,238.OO 0 $ -

220 (6 255.90599 2 $ 944.00 3 $ 1,889.OO 0 $ -

232 $ 256,410.OO 2 $ 52.00 1 $ 898.00 0 $ -

205 $ 235.134.00 3 $ 673.00 2 $ 597.00 0 $ -

205 $ 250,385.91 3 $ 720.00 2 $ 3,055.OO

5 443.00 $

$ 12,349.10 $

$ 12.099.70 t

$ 6.302.00 5

$ (16,334.32)  $

443,206.08

481.974.70

463.125.41

449,232.86

415,850.98

$ 4,918.OO $ 440.767.73

6 8.113.00 $

5 5,185.OO 5

5 6,997.OO $

5

453,509.84

4133753.72

456,139.94

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

0

5

5

5

5

5,900,795.94

5.436.021.24

4,975,695.83

4,526,462.97

4.110,611.99

3.889,844.28

3,216,334.42

2,802,580.70

2.346,440.76

2.346.440.78

2.348.440.78

2.346,440.76

TOTAL # 1 5 38.00 302 5 311.889.45 773 $ 1,343,056.87 1,950 $ 2,279.845.44 17 $ 4,035.OO 27 $ 17,386.OO 1 5 3.460.00 5 38,070.46 5 3,997,56X24 5 2,346,440.76

xck 5
CC:FDOO
AS00
DP40 PICARECHILDREN

L. Sorenson
cc: AS00 FDOO

00

FDOl DMOA
ssoo DEANNE

BAL AVAIL FOSTER CARE 00-01

0
Iv
u.
4



0 2 4 8

Calculation for ADOPTIONS Revenue for transfer of $750,000 from CalWorks to Adoptions Expenditures

TOTAL FED STATE COUNTY

Adoptions - Fed (03) 615,000 315,188 224,859 74,953
Adoptions - NF (04). 135,000 - 101,250 33,750

750,000 315,188 326,109
0.42025 0.43

48


